

**BID RESULTS****AB2018-13C REBID FOR THE PURCHASE OF IRRIGATION PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION FOR PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS****BID OPENING DATE: JULY 25,2018**

<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS</b>	1
NAME OF BIDDER	EWING IRRIGATION
ADDRESS	3441 E. HARBOUR DR.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PHOENIX, AZ 85034
CONTACT	JAMES HUDSON
TELEPHONE	800-343-9464
FAX	602-437-0446
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:JHUDSON@EWINGIRRIGATION.COM">JHUDSON@EWINGIRRIGATION.COM</a>
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK
<b>CATALOGS SUBMITTED FOR PARTS FOR PURCHASE BY THE PARK COMMISSION</b>	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW
BIDDER OR SUB DEBARRED	NO
EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
EXCEPTIONS	YES, PROVIDED VARIOUS CATEGORIES AND DISCOUNTS ON PROPOSAL PAGE
FATAL FLAW	NO
<b>PARTS AND SUPPLIES (PARK COMMISSION PURCHASES DIRECTLY)</b>	
	<b>UPCHARGE TO WHOLESALE OR DISCOUNT TO RETAIL</b>
<b>RAINBIRD GOLF CATALOG</b>	<b>30%</b>
<b>MUST INCLUDE CATALOG, WEBSITE OR CD WITH PRICING</b>	<b>INCLUDED</b>

**BID RESULTS**

**AB2018-31B STEEL FOR THE MERCER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE**

**BID OPENING DATE: JULY 26, 2018**

**CONTRACT TERM: ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND FOR ONE (1) YEAR BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE; ALL MATERIAL IS FOB DESTINATION; NO MINIMUM ORDERS; COUNTY HAS BUDGETED \$125,000.00 FOR THESE SERVICES**

**NO. OF BIDDERS:**

**1**

NAME OF BIDDER

CAPITAL STEEL SERVICE, LLC

ADDRESS

82 STOKES AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP

TRENTON, NJ 08638

CONTACT

SCOTT WHITE

TELEPHONE

609 882 6983 X 105

FAX

609 882 7458

E-MAIL

[SWHITE@CAPITALSTEELSERVICE.COM](mailto:SWHITE@CAPITALSTEELSERVICE.COM)

INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

INCLUDED

INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

SIGNED AND DATED

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION

OK

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE

OK

EXHIBIT A

INCLUDED

IRAN CERTIFICATION

SIGNED AND DATED

EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1

SIGNED AND DATED

EIC

27240 EXPIRES 10.15.20

HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS

YES

CONTINUITY OF OPERATION

YES

REFERENCES

INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS

NOT QUOTING THE WELDED WIRE MESH

FATAL FLAW

NO



All standard ASTM reinforcing bars shall be 20' long and A615, grade 60. Mill test certification is required.									
REBAR DIMENSIONS									
Line No.	ENGLISH BAR SIZE DESIGNATION	METRIC BAR SIZE DESIGNATION	NOMINAL DIMENSIONS						INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
			DIAMETER (in)	DIAMETER (mm)	AREA (in <sup>2</sup> )	AREA (mm <sup>2</sup> )	WEIGHT (LB/ft)	MASS (kg/m)	
1	No. 4	13	0.500	12.7	0.20	129	0.668	0.994	\$ 19.45
2	No. 5	16	0.625	15.9	0.31	199	1.043	1.552	\$ 30.45
3	No. 6	19	0.750	19.1	0.44	284	1.502	2.235	\$ 38.75
4	No. 8	25	1.000	25.4	0.79	510	2.670	3.973	\$ 44.65

All mesh sheets shall be 6 x 6-W12 x W12, 42" wide x 96" long, rectangular shape and ASTM A496. Must be supplied in flat sheets, ROLLS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. Mill test certification is required. Price shall be based on per sheet.

MESH DIMENSIONS					COST
Line No.	Style	Width	Length	INSERT COST PER SHEET 42" WIDE x 96" LONG	
1	6 x 6-W12 x W12	42"	96"	NO BID	

All C-Channels shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.

C-CHANNEL DIMENSION										COST
Line No.	inxlb/ft	Area (in <sup>2</sup> )	d (in)	df (in)	ff (in)	tw (in)	I <sub>xx</sub> (in <sup>4</sup> )	I <sub>yy</sub> (in <sup>4</sup> )	xb (in)	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
1	C3x6	1.76	3	1.586	0.273	0.356	2.07	0.305	0.455	\$120.00
2	C4x7.25	2.13	4	1.721	0.296	0.321	4.59	0.433	0.459	\$140.00
3	C6x13	3.83	6	2.157	0.343	0.437	17.4	1.05	0.514	\$255.00

All hot rolled rounds shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.

HOT ROLLED ROUND DIMENSION				COST
Line No.	DIAMETER	Length	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)	
1	3/4"	20'	\$ 28.00	

Steel Plates shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.

STEEL PLATE DIMENSION					COST
Line No.	Nominal Size				INSERT COST PER PIECE
	Thickness (inches)	Size (ft <sup>2</sup> )	Weight lb/ft <sup>2</sup>	Weight (lb)	
1	3/4"	4x4	30.6	489.6	\$360.00
2	3/4"	4x8	30.6	979.2	\$710.00
3	3/4"	4x10	30.6	306	\$885.00

**All Angles shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece**

All Angles shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece								
ANGLE DIMENSIONS								COST
Line No.	Designation	Depth	Width	Thickne ss	Section al Area	Weight	I	INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)
		in	in	in	in**2	lb/ft	in**4	
1	L2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 1/2	2.5	2.5	0.5	2.25	7.7	1.23	\$ 140.98
2	L2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 3/8	2.5	2.5	0.375	1.73	5.9	0.984	\$ 108.12
3	L3 x 3 x 3/8	3	3	0.375	2.11	7.2	1.76	\$ 131.44
4	L4 x 4 x 3/8	4	4	0.375	2.86	9.8	4.36	\$ 182.32
5	L4 x 4 x 1/2	4	4	0.5	3.75	12.8	5.56	\$ 238.50
6	L4 x 4 x 5/8	4	4	0.625	4.61	15.7	6.66	\$ 322.24
7	L4 x 4 x 3/4	4	4	0.75	5.44	18.5	7.67	\$ 380.54
8	L5 x 5 x 3/8	5	5	0.375	3.61	12.3	8.74	\$ 243.80
9	L5 x 5 x 1/2	5	5	0.5	4.75	16.2	11.3	\$ 323.30
10	L5 x 5 x 5/8	5	5	0.625	5.86	20	13.6	\$ 511.98
11	L5 x 5 x 3/4	5	5	0.75	6.94	23.6	15.7	\$ 492.90

**All Steel Flats shall be ASTM 36. Price shall be based on per piece.**

<b>STEEL FLAT DIMENSION</b>					<b>COST</b>
<b>Line No.</b>	<b>Size</b>	<b>Weight</b>	<b>Weight</b>	<b>INSERT COST PER PIECE (20' LONG)</b>	
	<b>in inches</b>	<b>per foot in lbs.</b>	<b>20' Length in lbs.</b>		
1	1/2" x 3	5.1	102	\$ 91.16	
2	5/8"x3	6.38	127.5	\$ 114.48	
3	3/4"x3	7.65	153	\$ 137.80	
4	1"x3	10.2	204	\$ 201.40	
5	1 1/4"x3	12.75	255	\$ 312.70	
6	1 1/2"x3	15.3	306	\$ 376.30	
7	2" x 3	20.4	408	\$ 631.76	
8	1/2" x 4	6.8	136	\$ 121.90	
9	5/8"x 4	8.5	170	\$ 151.58	
10	3/4"x 4	12.75	255	\$ 182.32	
11	1"x 4	13.6	272	\$ 243.80	
12	1 1/4"x 4	17	340	\$ 386.90	
13	1 1/2"x 4	20.4	408	\$ 498.20	
14	2" x 4	27.2	544	\$ 842.70	
15	1/2" x 5	8.5	170	\$ 152.64	
16	5/8"x 5	10.63	212.6	\$ 190.80	
17	3/4"x 5	12.75	255	\$ 227.90	
18	1"x 5	17	374	\$ 307.40	
19	1 1/4"x 5	21.25	425	\$ 556.50	
20	1 1/2"x 5	25.5	510	\$ 665.68	
21	2" x 5	34	680	\$ 885.10	
22	1/2" x 6	10.2	204	\$ 180.20	
23	5/8"x 6	12.75	255	\$ 227.90	
24	3/4"x 6	15.3	306	\$ 275.60	
25	1"x 6	20.4	408	\$ 365.70	
26	1 1/4"x 6	25.5	510	\$ 667.80	
27	1 1/2"x 6	30.6	612	\$ 800.30	
28	2" x 6	40.8	816	\$ 1,065.30	
29	1/2" x 7	11.9	238	\$ 212.00	
30	5/8"x 7	14.88	297.6	\$ 314.82	
31	3/4"x 7	17.85	357	\$ 349.80	
32	1"x 7	23.8	476	\$ 503.50	
33	1 1/4"x 7	29.75	595	\$ 779.10	
34	1 1/2"x 7	35.7	714	\$ 932.80	
35	2" x 7	47.6	952	\$ 1,240.20	

<b>BID RESULTS</b>		
<b>AB2018-35 JOHN PHILLIPS HOUSE KITCHEN RENOVATIONS LOCATED AT THE HOWELL LIVING HISTORY FARM, 84 PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION</b>		
<b>BID OPENING DATE: JULY 27, 2018</b>		
<b>TOC: 200 CD FROM NTP; LD: PER CD \$500.00; REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE REQUIRED; PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED OF AWARDED CONTRACTOR; MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 100% FOR TWO (2) YEARS UPON ACCEPTANCE; ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND HVAC SUBS REQUIRED; ONE ADDENDUM ISSUED</b>		
NAME OF BIDDER	PADOVANI ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION	LEVY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
ADDRESS	46 HIGGINSVILLE ROAD	134 CUTHBERT BOULEVARD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	NESHANIC STATION, NJ 08853	AUDUDON, NJ 08106
CONTACT	BO IWASHKO	SIMON LEVY
TELEPHONE	908-806-2276	856 547 0707
FAX	908-806-2227	856 547 2424
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:PADOVANIROOFING@EMBARQMAIL.COM">PADOVANIROOFING@EMBARQMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:SIMON@LEVYCONSTRUCTION.COM">SIMON@LEVYCONSTRUCTION.COM</a>
<b>ADDENDUM NO. ONE</b>	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
BID BOND	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY 10%NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	JOSEPH M. MCGLONE AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	706712 EXPIRES 7.26.19	62577 EXPIRES 4.8.20
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	HOCKENBURY ELECTRICAL CO. INC. 624799 EXPIRES 8.7.20 LICENSE #34EI01001100 EXPIRES 3.31.2021;BRC OK	MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC 619432 EXPIRES 11.27.19; LICENSE # 34EI01289200 EXPIRES 3.31.21; BRC OK
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR	STRYKER HEATING COOLING& PLUMBING 604973 EXPIRES 10.19.19 LICENSE 36BIO1112000 EXPIRES 6.30.19 BRC OK	DRISCOLL MECHANICAL, LLC 639312 EXPIRES 8.15.19; LICENSE # 36BIO1194800 EXPIRES 6.30.19; BRC OK
HVACR CONTRACTOR	SUPREME HEATING &AIR CONDITIONING INC. 605685 EXPIRES 10.10.18 LICENSE 19HC00120800 EXPIRES 6.30.20 BRC OK	DRISCOLL MECHANICAL, LLC 639312 EXPIRES 8.15.19 LICENSE # 19HC00200200 EXPIRES 6.30.20; BRC OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BIDDER OR SUBS DEBARRED	NO	NO
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AN DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK
EXPERIENCE AND REFERENCES	<b>INCLUDED, HMR TO REVIEW</b>	<b>INCLUDED, HMR TO REVIEW</b>
<b>BASE BID COST</b>	<b>\$ 179,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 207,600.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 COST</b>	<b>\$ 54,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 40,100.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 COST</b>	<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 33,600.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3COST</b>	<b>\$ 57,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 84,400.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES</b>	<b>\$ 315,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 365,700.00</b>
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	<b>NONE; DID NOT PROVIDE BREAKOUT PRICES FOR BASE BID COST</b>
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO